Product Selector Guide
1W and 2W Miniature Isolated
DC/DC Converters
TM
Technology for InnovatorsTM
DCH01 Series 1W Unregulated DC/DC Converters
Input Bus Output Current Isolation
Model Voltage Description Package Type (mA) VOUT Voltage
DCHO1050S 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter SIP-7 200 5 3000
DCH010505D 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter SIP-7 100 ±5 3000
DCH010512S 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter SIP-7 83 12 3000
DCH010512D 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter SIP-7 42 ±12 3000
DCH010515S 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter SIP-7 67 15 3000
DCH010515D 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter SIP-7 33 ±15 3000
DCP01 Series 1W Unregulated DC/DC Converters
Input Bus Output Current Isolation
Model Voltage Description Package Type (mA) VOUT Voltage
DCP010505B 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 200 5 1000
DCP010505DB 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 100 ±5 1000
DCP010507D 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 38 ±7 1000
DCP010507DB 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 70 ±7 1000
DCP010512B 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 83 12 1000
DCP010512DB 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 41 ±12 1000
DCP010515B 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 67 15 1000
DCP010515DB 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 33 ±15 1000
DCP011512DB 15 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 41 ±12 1000
DCP011515DB 15 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 33 ±15 1000
DCP012405B 24 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 200 5 1000
DCP012415DB 24 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 33 ±15 1000
DCP02 Series 2W Unregulated DC/DC Converters
Input Bus Output Current Isolation
Model Voltage Description Package Type (mA) VOUT Voltage
DCP020503 5 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 606 3.3 1000
DCP020505 5 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 400 5 1000
DCP020507 5 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 286 7 1000
DCP020509 5 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 222 9 1000
DCP020515D 5 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 66 ±15 1000
DCP021205 12 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 400 5 1000
DCP021212 12 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 167 12 1000
DCP021212D 12 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 83 ±12 1000
DCP021215D 12 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 66 ±15 1000
DCP021515 15 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 133 15 1000
DCP022405 24 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 400 5 1000
DCP022405D 24 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 200 ±5 1000
DCP022412D 24 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 83 ±12 1000
DCP022415D 24 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 66 ±15 1000
DCP022418D 24 2W Isolated, Unregulated DC/DC Converter DIP-14, SO-28 55 ±18 1000
(Gull Wing = SMD) DCR01 Series 1W Regulated DC/DC Converters
1Q 2007
4612_*SLTT067A_v5.qxd  1/17/07  12:31 PM  Page 1
TI Plug-In Power Solutions: Power Behind Your Designs
Application Examples
B010307
Important Notice: The products and services of Texas Instruments Incorporated and its subsidiaries described herein are sold subject to TI’s standard terms and
conditions of sale. Customers are advised to obtain the most current and complete information about TI products and services before placing orders. TI assumes no
liability for applications assistance, customer’s applications or product designs, software performance, or infringement of patents. The publication of information
regarding any other company’s products or services does not constitute TI’s approval, warranty or endorsement thereof.
© 2007 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Printed in U.S.A. by Image Reproductions, Inc. Irving, Texas.
Printed on recycled paper SLTT067B
Technology for Innovators and the black/red banner are trademarks of Texas Instruments.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Input Bus Output Current Isolation
Model Voltage Description Package Type (mA) VOUT Voltage
DCR010503 5 1W Isolated, Regulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-18, SO-28 300 3.3 1000
DCR010505 5 1W Isolated, Regulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-18, SO-28 200 5 1000
DCR011203 12 1W Isolated, Regulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-18, SO-28 300 3.3 1000
DCR011205 12 1W Isolated, Regulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-18, SO-28 200 5 1000
DCR012403 24 1W Isolated, Regulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-18, SO-28 300 3.3 1000
DCR012405 24 1W Isolated, Regulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-18, SO-28 200 5 1000
DCR02 Series 2W Regulated DC/DC Converters
Input Bus Output Current Isolation
Model Voltage Description Package Type (mA) VOUT Voltage
DCR021205 12 2W Isolated, Regulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-18, SO-10 400 5 1000
DCR022405 24 2W Isolated, Regulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-18, SO-10 400 5 1000
DCV01 Series 1W Unregulated DC/DC Converters
Input Bus Output Current Isolation
Model Voltage Description Package Type (mA) VOUT Voltage
DCV010505 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 200 5 1500
DCV010505D 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 200 ±5 1500
DCV010512 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 83 12 1500
DCV010512D 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 83 ±12 1500
DCV010515 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 67 15 1500
DCV010515D 5 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 67 ±15 1500
DCV011512D 15 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 41 ±12 1500
DCV011515D 15 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 33 ±15 1500
DCV012405 24 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 200 5 1500
DCV012415D 24 1W Isolated, Unregulated  DC/DC Converter DIP-14, Gull Wing 33 ±15 1500
(Gull Wing = SMD)
Positive-to-Negative Voltage from Single Supply Positive and Negative Voltage from Single Supply
AC or DC Instrumentation Amplifier Motion Controller
4612_*SLTT067A_v5.qxd  1/17/07  12:31 PM  Page 2